



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 762 of 1985**

Bhura And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : I.M.Khan, Manvendra Singh, Surendra  
Kumar Chaubey, Tapeshwari Prasad  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. As per office report which is based on the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur dated 19.11.2025, the appellant no.1-Bhura and appellant no.2- Munni alias Ram Kishore died. Hence the appeal/proceedings against appellant nos. 1 and 2 is abated.
2. Learned AGA for the State shall seek report about appellant nos. 3 and 4 from the concerned District Magistrate and S.S.P.
3. List after four weeks for final hearing.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**November 20, 2025**

sfa/