



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 762 of 1985

Bhura And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : I.M.Khan, Manvendra Singh, Surendra
Kumar Chaubey, Tapeswari Prasad
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Case called out. None has appeared on behalf of the appellant no.3. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. The concerned learned Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to send compliance/service report of the appellant no.3/Ram Prasad to this Court along with covering report of the learned District & Sessions Judge by the next date of listing.
3. List this appeal after four weeks.

March 18, 2026
M. Tarik

(Abdul Shahid,J.)